
Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 1: The Dead Eyes 
 

Score: 120.8 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Anderson  21 20.80 2.2 23.2 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
*Roger Boll  22 22.80 0.8 22.8 22.67 0.9 6 0  136 
  Brent Connolly  22 21.40 1.8 23.8 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
  Dan Connolly  22 17.60 4.5 24.0 18.33 4.0 6 0  110 
  Christa Eckhoff  22 18.60 3.8 24.0 19.17 3.4 6 0  115 
  Craig Eckhoff  25 22.60 1.0 25.0 23.00 0.7 6 1 25 138 
  Rob Krummel  20 20.20 2.7 22.7 20.17 2.7 6 0  121 
  Dan Orcutt  14 9.40 10.2 24.0 10.17 9.7 6 0  61 
  Clinton Schultz  21 20.60 2.4 23.4 20.67 2.3 6 0  124 
  John Schultz  20 20.40 2.5 22.5 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
 
 

Team 2: Shoot The Wad 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jon Danielson  23 21.60 1.7 24.0 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 
  Scott Gierdal  22 22.40 1.1 23.1 22.33 1.2 6 0  134 
  Greg Hengstler  15 16.00 5.6 20.6 15.83 5.7 6 0  95 
  Matt Jenson  18 20.00 2.8 20.8 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 
*Kris Johnson  24 24.00 0.0 24.0 24.00 0.0 6 1  144 
  Max Johnson  20 18.20 4.1 24.0 18.50 3.9 6 1  111 
  Scott Johnson  23 20.40 2.5 24.0 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 
  Pete Theobald  19 21.80 1.5 20.5 21.33 1.9 6 0  128 
  Bill Wilkie  24 19.60 3.1 24.0 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 3: Full Chokes 
 

Score: 120.5 Points: 2 Total: 9 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Andy Corbett  17 18.40 3.9 20.9 18.17 4.1 6 0  109 
  Marty Fisher  24 21.80 1.5 24.0 22.17 1.3 6 0  133 
  Mike Fisher  17 23.00 0.7 17.7 22.00 1.4 6 1  132 
*Marvin Hora  25 23.60 0.3 25.0 23.83 0.1 6 2 25 143 
  Steve Kjome  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
  Steve Meyer  21 22.40 1.1 22.1 22.17 1.3 6 1  133 
  Dave Morris  25 20.40 2.5 25.0 21.17 2.0 6 1 25 127 
  Doug Nelson  21 21.80 1.5 22.5 21.67 1.6 6 0  130 
  James Quinn  17 19.60 3.1 20.1 19.17 3.4 6 0  115 
  Mike Quinn  18 19.40 3.2 21.2 19.17 3.4 6 0  115 
 
 

Team 4: Gunner's 
 

Score: 122.0 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eric Fust  13 18.20 4.1 17.1 17.33 4.7 6 0  104 
  Jon Gruhlke  24 21.80 1.5 24.0 22.17 1.3 6 0  133 
*Josh Hogoboom  25 22.40 1.1 25.0 22.83 0.8 6 2 25 137 
  Dennis Malmstedt  23 21.80 1.5 24.0 22.00 1.4 6 0  132 
  Chris Moore  25 22.80 0.8 25.0 23.17 0.6 6 2 25 139 
  Dean Riveness  22 24.00 0.0 22.0 23.67 0.2 6 2  142 
  Brian Simonson  21 18.60 3.8 24.0 19.00 3.5 6 0  114 
  Joe Simonson  23 19.80 2.9 24.0 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
  Tom Stutelberg  4 7.00 11.9 15.9 6.50 12.3 6 0  39 
  Scott Wallick  20 18.60 3.8 23.8 18.83 3.6 6 0  113 
 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 5: Hooze 4x4 
 

Score: 119.4 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Chad Baudreau  19 19.40 3.2 22.2 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 
  BJ Fritz  25 22.60 1.0 25.0 23.00 0.7 6 1 25 138 
  Gayle Gruber  22 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.50 3.2 6 0  117 
  Jeff Jeff  18 17.60 4.5 22.5 17.67 4.4 6 0  106 
  Greg Larson  24 21.60 1.7 24.0 22.00 1.4 6 0  132 
  Kevin Lockwood  10 14.60 6.6 16.6 13.83 7.1 6 0  83 
  Mick Mettler  19 17.00 4.9 23.9 17.33 4.7 6 0  104 
  Dan Moon  21 23.20 0.6 21.6 22.83 0.8 6 2  137 
  Jon Phillips  20 22.00 1.4 21.4 21.67 1.6 6 0  130 
 
 

Team 6: Shoot Happens 
 

Score: 119.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tom Adair  21 23.00 0.7 21.7 22.67 0.9 6 1  136 
  Dub Armstrong  15 17.60 4.5 19.5 17.17 4.8 6 0  103 
  Matt Hill  23 22.80 0.8 23.8 22.83 0.8 6 0  137 
  Eric Howell  24 21.40 1.8 24.0 21.83 1.5 6 1  131 
  Cody Lloyd  21 16.20 5.5 24.0 17.00 4.9 6 0  102 
*Dan Lloyd  22 20.80 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 6 0  126 
  Derrick Sodren  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
  Jayden Tastel  18 16.60 5.2 23.2 16.83 5.0 6 0  101 
  Tim Tastel  17 15.40 6.0 23.0 15.67 5.8 6 0  94 
 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 

Team 7: Palmer Stained Glass 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jake Buhman  16 17.80 4.3 20.3 17.50 4.6 6 0  105 
  Paul Krzyska  22 19.80 2.9 24.0 20.17 2.7 6 0  121 
  Jim Lambert  24 23.40 0.4 24.0 23.50 0.4 6 1  141 
  Dick Moen  22 19.20 3.4 24.0 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 
*Al Palmer  20 20.40 2.5 22.5 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 
  Shawn Palmer  21 22.00 1.4 22.4 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 
  Kari Potter  23 19.60 3.1 24.0 20.17 2.7 6 0  121 
  Doug Rohkohl  23 22.40 1.1 24.0 22.50 1.1 6 0  135 
  Rick Varholdt  23 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.83 3.6 6 0  113 
  Chris Vitek  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.20 2.7 5 0  101 
 
 

Team 8: The Yotters 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Jason Amundsen  22 22.60 1.0 23.0 22.50 1.1 6 0  135 
  Jack Lorr  23 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.33 1.9 6 0  128 
  John Oyen   19.80 2.9  19.80 2.9 5 0  99 
  Aaron Peltier  23 20.20 2.7 24.0 20.67 2.3 6 0  124 
  Al Poncin   21.00 2.1  21.00 2.1 5 0  105 
  Terry Raboin  22 17.60 4.5 24.0 18.33 4.0 6 0  110 
  Brian Staples  21 19.40 3.2 24.0 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 
  Barb Yotter  20 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.33 4.0 6 0  110 
 
 
Super Shooters: Craig Eckhoff 25 
 Marvin Hora 25 
 Dave Morris 25 
 Josh Hogoboom 25 
 Chris Moore 25 
 BJ Fritz 25 
  



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 6 
May 21, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 3  8 vs 5  4 vs 1  6 vs 7 
 
 
Ten Person Trap AA18 Team Standings through week 6 
 
Team 4 Gunner's 10.0 
Team 3 Full Chokes 9.0 
Team 8 The Yotters 6.0 
Team 5 Hooze 4x4 6.0 
Team 1 The Dead Eyes 6.0 
Team 7 Palmer Stained Glass 5.0 
Team 2 Shoot The Wad 4.0 
Team 6 Shoot Happens 2.0 
 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 6 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Kris Johnson 144 24.00 6 1 Shoot The Wad 
Marvin Hora 143 23.83 6 2 Full Chokes 
Dean Riveness 142 23.67 6 2 Gunner's 
Jim Lambert 141 23.50 6 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Chris Moore 139 23.17 6 2 Gunner's 
Craig Eckhoff 138 23.00 6 1 The Dead Eyes 
BJ Fritz 138 23.00 6 1 Hooze 4x4 
Matt Hill 137 22.83 6 0 Shoot Happens 
Dan Moon 137 22.83 6 2 Hooze 4x4 
Josh Hogoboom 137 22.83 6 2 Gunner's 
Tom Adair 136 22.67 6 1 Shoot Happens 
Roger Boll 136 22.67 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Jason Amundsen 135 22.50 6 0 The Yotters 
Doug Rohkohl 135 22.50 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Scott Gierdal 134 22.33 6 0 Shoot The Wad 
Jon Gruhlke 133 22.17 6 0 Gunner's 
Marty Fisher 133 22.17 6 0 Full Chokes 
Steve Meyer 133 22.17 6 1 Full Chokes 
Dennis Malmstedt 132 22.00 6 0 Gunner's 
Greg Larson 132 22.00 6 0 Hooze 4x4 
Mike Fisher 132 22.00 6 1 Full Chokes 
Shawn Palmer 131 21.83 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Jon Danielson 131 21.83 6 0 Shoot The Wad 
Eric Howell 131 21.83 6 1 Shoot Happens 
Jon Phillips 130 21.67 6 0 Hooze 4x4 
Doug Nelson 130 21.67 6 0 Full Chokes 
Brent Connolly 129 21.50 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Steve Kjome 129 21.50 6 0 Full Chokes 
Pete Theobald 128 21.33 6 0 Shoot The Wad 
Jack Lorr 128 21.33 6 0 The Yotters 
Dave Morris 127 21.17 6 1 Full Chokes 
Dan Lloyd 126 21.00 6 0 Shoot Happens 
Scott Johnson 125 20.83 6 0 Shoot The Wad 
Mike Anderson 125 20.83 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Clinton Schultz 124 20.67 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Aaron Peltier 124 20.67 6 0 The Yotters 
John Schultz 122 20.33 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Bill Wilkie 122 20.33 6 0 Shoot The Wad 



Al Palmer 122 20.33 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Derrick Sodren 122 20.33 6 0 Shoot Happens 
Joe Simonson 122 20.33 6 0 Gunner's 
Paul Krzyska 121 20.17 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Kari Potter 121 20.17 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Rob Krummel 121 20.17 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Matt Jenson 118 19.67 6 0 Shoot The Wad 
Brian Staples 118 19.67 6 0 The Yotters 
Dick Moen 118 19.67 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Gayle Gruber 117 19.50 6 0 Hooze 4x4 
Chad Baudreau 116 19.33 6 0 Hooze 4x4 
James Quinn 115 19.17 6 0 Full Chokes 
Mike Quinn 115 19.17 6 0 Full Chokes 
Christa Eckhoff 115 19.17 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Brian Simonson 114 19.00 6 0 Gunner's 
Scott Wallick 113 18.83 6 0 Gunner's 
Rick Varholdt 113 18.83 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Max Johnson 111 18.50 6 1 Shoot The Wad 
Terry Raboin 110 18.33 6 0 The Yotters 
Barb Yotter 110 18.33 6 0 The Yotters 
Dan Connolly 110 18.33 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Andy Corbett 109 18.17 6 0 Full Chokes 
Jeff Jeff 106 17.67 6 0 Hooze 4x4 
Al Poncin 105 21.00 5 0 The Yotters 
Jake Buhman 105 17.50 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Eric Fust 104 17.33 6 0 Gunner's 
Mick Mettler 104 17.33 6 0 Hooze 4x4 
Dub Armstrong 103 17.17 6 0 Shoot Happens 
Cody Lloyd 102 17.00 6 0 Shoot Happens 
Chris Vitek 101 20.20 5 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Jayden Tastel 101 16.83 6 0 Shoot Happens 
John Oyen 99 19.80 5 0 The Yotters 
Greg Hengstler 95 15.83 6 0 Shoot The Wad 
Tim Tastel 94 15.67 6 0 Shoot Happens 
Kevin Lockwood 83 13.83 6 0 Hooze 4x4 
Dan Orcutt 61 10.17 6 0 The Dead Eyes 
Tom Stutelberg 39 6.50 6 0 Gunner's 
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